Eskdale Eureka

Eskdale Eureka

Northern Runner / Dave Parry Winter Series

Pos. No.
1 346
2 337
3 341
4 302
5 339
6 336
7 720
8 501
9 716

10 118
11 725
12 519
13 338
14 625
15 517
16 802
17 617
18 518
19 621
20 345
21 306
22 818
23 813
24 342
25 910
26 612
27 632
28 821
29 37
30 605
31 109
32 521
33 502
34 633
35 516
36 724
37 952
38 806
39 520
40 340
41 807
42 152
43 726
44 39
45 508
46 708
47 634
48 631
49 252
50 627
51 817
52 310

Name

George Foster
Stuart Grange
Paul Lowe

Tim Grimwood
Michael Joyeux
Darren Smith
Kevin McLoughlin
Russ Grayson
Dave Parker

Kay Neesam
Paul Christon
Dan Farrington
Rorie Mclntosh
Julian Wardman
Danny Walls
Julian Barwick
Jim Bennett

lan Oldham
David Bannister
Martyn Farnsworth
Alex Thornton
David Allison
Stephen Libby
Danny Lim

Paul Kelly
James Lee

Mark Potter

Paul Doxford
Angharad Owen
Rich Johnson
Shelli Gordon
Tony Holland
Christopher Judge
Will Ashby
Dominic Martin
Michael Keavney
Robert Mitchell
Paul Smith
Darren Batey
Jamie Baldersera
Mike Wilson
Julia Jackson
Thomas Bunn
Kirsty Struthers
Rob Jones
Nicholas Cousins
Nicholas O'Grady
Matthew James Smith
Caroline Pollard
Owen Willis

Paul Nippress
Darren Stockdale

Northern Runner / Dave Parry Winter Series 2017-18

Club

Keswick AC

York Knavesmire
Darlington Harriers
Swaledale Runners
Quakers
Individual#

North Yorks Moors
Pickering RC

St Theresa's AC
New Marske Harrie
North Yorks Moors
Individual#

Esk Valley Fell Clut
New Marske harriet
Scarborough AC
North Yorks Moors
Individual#
Swaledale Runners
York Acorn

Durham Fell
Individual#

North Yorks Moors
Swaledale Outdoor
Midd and Cleve Hal
Durham Fell

NYP Tri

North Yorks Moors
South Shields Harri
Loftus and Whitby
Pickering RC

New Marske Harrie
North Yorks Moors
York Tri Club
Individual#

DVTR

Swaledale Runners
Individual#
Pickering RC
Individual#
Darlington Harriers
Pickering RC
Loftus and Whitby
Esk Valley Fell Clut
North Yorks Moors
North Yorks Moors
Pickering RC

New Marske Harrie
Individual#
Wharfedale Harrier
Scarborough AC
East Hull Harriers
Darlington Harriers
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03-Dec-17

Race 4

time cat/pos/pts/best
68.56 MO/1/50/50
70.26 MO/2/48/48
72.22 MO/3/46/46
78.35 MO/4/45/95
80.08 MO/5/44/44
80.37 MO/6/43/43
81.32 M50/1/50/98
82.50 M40/1/50/95
82.55 M50/2/48/94
83.05 F50/1/50/50
83.05 M50/3/46/46
83.23 M40/2/48/48
83.28 MO/7/42/42
83.39 M45/1/50/93
84.11 M40/3/46/46

85.57 M55/1/50/200
86.37 M45/2/48/140

87.27 M40/4/45/45
88.09 M45/3/46/87
89.31 MO/8/41/41
89.45 MO/9/40/121
90.04 M55/2/48/48
90.14 M55/3/46/94
90.20 MO/10/39/39
90.25 M60/1/50/98
91.31 M45/4/45/123
91.34 M45/5/44/44
91.43 M55/4/45/45
93.21 FO/1/50/50
93.41 M45/6/43/122
94.01 F40/1/50/50
94.02 M40/5/44/44
94.06 M40/6/43/87
94.10 M45/7/42/42
94.35 M40/7/42/42
94.45 M50/4/45/45

94.49 M65/1/50/100
95.29 M55/5/44/136

95.41 M40/8/41/41
95.53 MO/11/38/38
96.06 M55/6/43/134
96.08 F45/1/50/98
96.14 M50/5/44/44
96.34 FO/2/48/48
96.37 M40/9/40/80
97.41 M50/6/43/89
97.46 M45/8/41/41
97.52 M45/9/40/40
98.06 F55/1/50/100
98.29 M45/10/39/78
98.42 M55/7/42/42
99.22 MO/12/37/78
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53 913
54 608
55 822
56 38
57 908
58 905
59 706
60 801
61 916
62 912
63 810
64 915
65 157
66 809
67 702
68 5
69 17
70 628
71 902
72 33
73 610
74 100
75 30
76 976
77 907
78 904
79 1000
80 101
81 102
82 10
83 151
84 343
85 804
86 622
87 629
88 816
89 719
90 800
91 108
92 723
93 156
94 347
95 150
96 630
97 820
98 348
99 31
100 914
101 6
102 722
103 35
104 344
105 36
106 32
107 823
108 909
109 253

David C Read
Graeme Addison
Robbie Kelly
Kerry Dodsworth
Andrew Johnson
Mark Edwards
Ray Foulkes
Matthew Page
John Turner
Graham Robinson
David Robinson
Paul Lyons
Diane Jobson
Marc Davies
Mark May

Maria Clemmit
Kimberley Skiba
Simon Rek

lan Harmer

Egg Cameron
Russ Kelly
Hazel Friend
Nicola Gover
Michael Hetherton
Martin White
Mick McGurk
Ronnie Sherwood
Hiede Coates
lona Leigh Jones
Lynn Humbleby
Debbie Rycroft
Gavin Copland
lan Robinson
Simon Brockless
Naz Bashir

Phil James

Nick Coombes
Geoff Hine
Alison Hayes
Rob Gillham
Angela Ackerley
Howard Paley
Louise Milne
Steven Baldwin

David Nigel Stephenson

Christopher Brasher

Rebecca Louise Moylett

Brian Miller

Nikki Carr

Paul Cutler
Rebecca Howard
David Aiken
Heather Ashby
Julie Ansbro
Steve Monaghan
Mike Punchard
Sally Brown

Northern Runner / Dave Parry Winter Series 2017-18

Thirsk and Sowerby
Sedgefield Harriers
Swaledale Runners
Individual#

York Knavesmire
North Yorks Moors
Redcar RC

York Knavesmire
Individual#
Pickering RC

FRA

North Yorks Moors
North Yorks Moors
Thirsk and Sowerby
Scarborough AC
North Yorks Moors
North Yorks Moors
Quakers

Esk Valley Fell Clut
Goodgym Race Tee
Redcar RC

Sweat Equity

York Acorn
Pickering RC

New Marske Harrie
New Marske Harrie
New Marske Harrie
Scarborough AC
North Yorks Moors
Pickering RC
Pickering RC
Individual#

Esk Valley Fell Clut
Individual#

Saltwell Harriers
Saltwell Harriers
Scarborough AC
Esk Valley Fell Clut
East Hull Harriers
Quakers

North Yorks Moors
York Knavesmire
Scarborough AC
Scarborough AC
Pickering RC
Columbus RR
Pocklington RR
Harrogate
Scarborough AC
Billingham Marsh H
Quakers

Darlington Harriers
Individual#
Stockton Striders
Individual#
Pickering RC
Pickering RC
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99.41
100.18
100.32
100.38
100.39
103.16
104.18
105.03
105.40
105.51
106.17
106.22
106.34
107.34
107.53
108.01
108.02
108.11
111.34
111.42
111.43
112.35
113.14
113.18
113.33
113.53
114.14
115.25
115.44
115.45
116.06
116.08
116.20
116.24
118.59
118.59
119.42
119.50
120.45
120.45
122.46
124.40
125.35
125.36
125.54
127.10
128.46
128.48
129.09
129.26
130.25
130.26
131.04
131.29
133.15
134.13
134.57

M60/2/48/48
M45/11/38/118
M55/8/41/41
FO/3/46/46
M60/3/46/94
M60/4/45/90
M50/7/42/85
M55/9/40/171
M60/5/44/44
M60/6/43/43
M55/10/39/79
M60/7/42/42
FA45/2/48/48
M55/11/38/83
M50/8/41/168
FO/4/45/130
FO/5/44/89
M45/12/37/37
M60/8/41/133
FO/6/43/43
M45/13/36/102
F40/2/48/93
FO/7/42/42
M70/1/50/146
M60/9/40/126
M60/10/39/83
M75/1/50/98
F40/3/46/140
F40/4/45/91
FO/8/41/87
F45/3/46/142
MO/13/36/36
M55/12/37/162
M45/14/35/69
M45/15/34/34
M55/13/36/36
M50/9/40/75
M55/14/35/116
F40/5/44/44
M50/10/39/39
F45/4/45/45
MO/14/35/35
F45/5/44/187
M45/16/33/33
M55/15/34/34
MO/15/34/34
FO/9/40/40
M60/11/38/38
FO/10/39/83
M50/11/38/38
FO/11/38/38
MO/16/33/33
FO/12/37/37
FO/13/36/36
M55/16/33/33
M60/12/37/79*
F55/2/48/96
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110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

209
953
28
29
9
34
819
635
705

Teams:

male:

female:
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Carina Pelucci
David Parke

Lisa Baker

Sarah Casey

Fiona Sloones
Clare Atkinson
Anthony Pemberton
Jeff Belt

Andrew Whiles

Club

North Yorks Moors AC 'A'
Swaledale Runners 'A'
Pickering RC 'A'

North Yorks Moors AC 'B'
Darlington Harriers 'A'
Esk Valley Fell Club 'A’
York Knavesmire 'A'

New Marske Harriers 'A’
Scarborough AC 'A’
Pickering RC 'B'

North Yorks Moors AC 'A'
New Marske Harriers A’
Loftus and Whitby 'A’
North Yorks Moors AC 'B'
Scarborough AC A’
Pickering RC 'A’
Scarborough AC 'B'
Hatric 'A’

* = Bonus points not included
# = Non-counter (team)

Northern Runner / Dave Parry Winter Series 2017-18

Scarborough AC
Scarborough AC
Scarborough AC
Scarborough AC
Hatric
Hatric
Hatric

North Yorks Moors

Redcar RC

Points

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

Race Points System ©2016 Rob Pollard www.activegreen.co.uk, All rights reserved

53
03
09
46
67
80
80
84
89
36

22
36
38
44
56
59
84
93

142.24
142.25
147.11
147.12
166.53
166.53
166.53
Sweeper
DNF

Positions

7,10,15,21
4,17,33,49
8,28,35,38
26,29,40,51
3,37,46,81
12,39,61,68
2,50,53,75
13,42,64,65
14,44,59,72
41,55,63,77

5,8,9
1,3,(32)
2,4,(32)

10,15,19
14,20,22
16,17,26
27,28,29
30,31,(32)

F50/2/48/48
M65/2/48/93
FO/14/35/35
FO/15/34/34
FO/16/33/74
FO/17/32/32

M55/17/32/32

M45/17/32/32*

Team pts/total

15/41
14/14
13/58
12/12
11/11
10/47
9/35
8/8
7/16
6/27

15/29
14/14
13/26
12/12
11/54
10/52
9/31
8/8

Page 3



Eskdale Eureka Northern Runner / Dave Parry Winter Series 2017-18

Comments:

Competitors in this years Eskdale Eureka Fell Race made the headlines when competitors
in the race came across a couple of pensioners in difficulty just upstream of Hob Hole. The
couple who were out walking got into difficulty as they crossed the local beck, when the
male of the pair sunk upto his waist in boggy ground made extra soft by the thawing snow
and recent rain..

Fortunately as they were struggling passing fell racers were able to extracate the
gentleman from the bog and alert nearby members of the Cleveland Mountain Rescue
Team who were marshalling the race to the situation. CMRT took the couple to the race
registration at the Eskdale Inn where they dried off and recovered from their ordeal.

Happily the couple were reunited with their vehicle parked at Hob Hole and were fit and
able enough to return home almost none the worse for wear.

In the tale of the tape, George Foster of Keswick AC claimed overall victory in a shade over
68 minutes with Stuart Grange of York Knavesmire second and Paul Lowe of Darlington
Harriers third, in the womens race Kay Neesam New Marske harriers was victorious in an
excellent 10th overall with Angharad Owen in second for Loftus and Whitby and Shelli
Gordon, New marske harriers celebrating her birthday in style third. In the team event North
Yorkshire Moors AC claimed both mens and womens team victories.

Leading runner home for Esk Valley was Rorie Mclntosh in 13th, with Thomas Bunn 43rd,
followed in by lan Harmer, lan Robinson and Geoff Hine.

The race proceeds from 118 competitors of £703 were donated to the Cleveland Mountain
Rescue Team. Thanks to our helpers on the day.

Next races: Guisborough Woods - 27/12/17 and Captain Cooks Races - 01/01/18 Offers of
help for both races welcomed.

Clive Thornton
Esk Valley Fell Club

clive@eskvalleyfellclub.org

Next Race : Guisborough Woods 27-Dec-17
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